

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2455 OF 2000

M/S.UPTRON POWERTRONICS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.L.RAWAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties stated that there is chance of settlement

in the matter.

Place the matter after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master