

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2455 OF 2000

M/S.UPTRON POWERTRONICS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.L.RAWAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

However, the appellant is granted time till 31st August, 2007 to vacate the p
remises in

question upon filing usual undertaking within four weeks from today.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2455 OF 2000

M/S.UPTRON POWERTRONICS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.L.RAWAL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned judgment whereby the judgment and decree passed by the trial court have been confirmed.

The Appeal accordingly fails and the same is dismissed. No costs.

However, the appellant is granted time till 31st August, 2007 to vacate the premises in question upon filing usual undertaking within four weeks from today.

..J.

.....

(B.N. AGRAWAL)

.....J.

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI ;

NOVEMBER 2, 2006.