

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2455 OF 2000

M/S.UPTRON POWERTRONICS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.L.RAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.D. Adkar,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Time granted by order dated 2nd November, 2006,  
is extended upto 30th September, 2007.

To this extent, the said order stands modified.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly,  
disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2455 OF 2000

M/s. Uptron Powertronics Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

G.L. Rawal

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Time granted by order dated 2nd November, 2006, is extended upto 30th September, 2007.

To this extent, the said order stands modified.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

.....J.  
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

New Delhi,  
August 30, 2007.